
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids 2021094 Supply and 

Delivery of Chains, Hooks 

& Shackles 

Source Atlantic St. John's NL $26 258.156 2021094 7/20/2021 2 Year Contract Standing Offer 

Terms Options 1 

year + 1 year

N/A 

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids 2021139 Cummins Parts Harvey's Oil St. John's NL $10 829.74 PUR00126174 8/18/2021 One time purchase N/A N/A 

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids 2021132 Craig Parts Toromont St. John's NL $19,500.00 PUR00126346 8/25/2021 One time purchase N/A N/A 

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Remove/Replace Existing 

Infield Warning Track at 

Field B Softball Field

Frosty's 

Snowclearing & 

Sweepeing Inc.

Gander NL $11,600.00 PO2021-0755 9/13/2021 To be completed by 

October 15th,2021

N/A N/A 

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Parking Lot Entrance of 

Gander Steel Community 

Centre

Station Rd. 

Contracting

Glovertown NL $10,000.00 PO2021-0756 9/13/2021 Completed by October 

8th,2021

N/A N/A 

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Labour and Materials to 

Install Metal Roofing on 

Cobham Lift Station

East-Glo Building 

Supplies

Glovertown NL $14,280.00 PO2021-0761 9/14/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Appsiam Annual 

Subscription Renewal

Levio Conseils Inc. Quebec QC $98,935.00 221014032 9/2/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Software Upgrade and 

Install

Johnson Controls LP St. John's NL $14,000.00 221014326 9/8/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Voxco Renewal Groupe Voxco Inc Montreal QC $14,850.00 221014640 9/13/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Tires BRIDGESTONE 

CANADA INC

Clarenville NL $16,603.20 221014764 9/14/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

College of the North Atlantic Exception Supply & Delivery of Class 

4 poles for Power Line 

Technicial program - Seal 

Cove

Stella Jones Inc. Truro NS $15,530.00 179484 6/1/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

College of the North Atlantic Exception Industry partner for local 

logistics coordinator

North Star 

Associates Inc. 

Wabush NL $53,291.00 179837 6/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception LinkedIn site license for 

the entire campus

LinkedIn Dublin Ireland $88,410.00 179915 6/20/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception LockDown Browser, 

Respondus & Respondus 

monitor campus wide 

renewals

Respondus Inc. Redmond WA $16,990.00 179923 6/22/2021 Aug 1, 2021- July 31, 

2022

N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Oracle PeopleSoft license Oracle Canada ULC Montreal QC $19,883.20 179935 6/22/2021 June 4, 2021- June 3, 

2022

N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception EMSI Analyst/Skillabi 

Subscription

EMSI Moscow ID $33,000.00 179975 6/24/2021 April 12, 2021-April 11, 

2022

N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception LogMeIn Rescue 

Subscription

LogMeIn 

Technologies 

Canada LTD

Quebec City QC $23,499.00 179998 6/24/2021 June 19, 2021 - June 18, 

2022

N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks for pre-

employment classes

Pearson Canada Inc. 

T46254

Newmarket ON $12,115.79 180080 6/29/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbook CSA Group Etobicoke ON $13,869.45 180229 7/6/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $12,601.48 180262 7/7/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception SMART Boards and extra 

materials

3D Datacomm St. John's NL $21,646.88 180299 7/8/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Distribution of learner 

official documentation

ARUCC Sherbrook QC $36,850.00 180306 7/8/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Cengage Learning 

Canada

Toronto ON $12,808.47 180313 7/9/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

2



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pearson Canada Inc. 

T46254

Newmarket ON $11,915.32 180349 7/13/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception SMART Boards and extra 

materials

3D Datacomm St. John's NL $36,616.60 180401 7/15/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Mobile Hyperspectral 

Imaging Applications for 

Atlantic Canada's 

Extractive Resources 

Industries

Laurentian 

University

Sudbury ON $15,000.00 180445 7/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception SMART Boards 3D Datacomm St. John's NL $13,553.52 180462 7/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pearson Canada Inc. 

T46254

Newmarket ON $12,674.18 180463 7/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception CPR Feedback Devices Laerdal Medical 

Canada LTD

Toronto ON $10,204.06 180467 7/16/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $18,873.92 180603 7/22/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $12,477.00 180615 7/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $23,322.16 180616 7/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $12,584.59 180618 7/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $14,144.72 180626 7/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Jones & Bartlett 

Learning

Burlington MA $9,511.93 180639 7/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $12,615.53 180693 7/27/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

3



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Wiley Canada Etobicoke ON $15,747.02 180700 7/27/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Cengage Learning 

Canada

Toronto ON $23,169.85 180703 7/27/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Cengage Learning 

Canada

Toronto ON $11,562.21 180706 7/27/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks McGraw Hill Whitby ON $22,203.98 180737 7/28/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pearson Canada Inc. 

T46254

Newmarket ON $19,259.55 180739 7/28/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pan Global Training 

Systems LTD

Calgary AB $21,345.77 180746 7/28/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Subscription Ebsco Publishing Ipswich MA $32,516.00 180759 7/29/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Transportation 

and Infrastructure 

Exception Dry-docking and refit of 

M/V Grace Sparkes to 

address 5-year special 

survey items including 

parts and labour

St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $1,522,625 

221012732

9/2/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Repair of Leaks on MFA T1 

Transformer

The Colt Group - 

Power Services 

Division

Richmond VA $52,654.31 5232 8/9/2021 <6 months N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Valve parts for Holyrood Schutte & Koerting Philadelphia PA $11,734.02 178522 8/10/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Supply of generator float 

switch - Happy Valley Gas 

Turbine

Brush GMS Turtle Creek PA $18,303.96 178551 8/11/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

4



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Nain Diesel Plant - Genset 

Replacement and Plant 

Upgrades

Madsen Diesel & 

Turbine Inc.

Mount Pearl NL $15,261.58 178535 8/11/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Breaker Fail Relays (SEL-

352) for Breaker Fail 

Protection Upgrades in 

Buchans Terminal Stations

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.

Barrie ON $30,841.65 178591 8/13/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Supply of parts for Fisher 

DVC6200 Positioner - 

Holyrood Generating Plant

Atlantic Controls 

Ltd

Saint John NB $11,223.60 178614 8/16/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception SEL-421-4 LINE 

PROTECTION RELAYS 

WITH COMMUNICATIONS 

CABLES.

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.

Barrie ON $21,673.50 178649 8/18/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception WAB B3L2 PROTECTION 

UPGRADE

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.

Barrie ON $16,783.20 178650 8/18/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro

Exception Supply Materials as per 

drawing as per drawing 

344177-D-S-004, to 

replace Fender 3 and 8 

suspension arms

Compass Limited 

Machine & 

Fabrication

CBS NL $50,466.60 178723 8/23/2021 Commodity purchase N/A 6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency 

Department of Justice and 

Public Safety

Exception Mobile Test Systems and 

Supplies

Abbott Rapid 

Diagnostics

57 Iber Road, 

Ottawa

ON $55,324.80 221014800 9/14/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

5


